- MINOTAUR EXPLORATION LIMITED

Jericho deposit continues to reveal strong copper values

Highlights

- 46 holes completed into Jericho copper deposit since April, with 2 rigs operating

- Assays for 13 holes replicate earlier strong copper-gold results

Minotaur Exploration reports drill assays for thirteen more holes from the 2019 drill campaign at the Jericho deposit,
on behalf of the Jericho Joint Venture (OZ Minerals 80%; Minotaur 20%). Of the forty six holes drilled in 2019, the
total number of assayed holes reported is now twenty seven (details in this document and the 6 June 2019 release’).

Drill Program

The 2019 drill program? at the Jericho deposit is testing the parallel J1 and J2 copper-gold lodes (Figure 1), to around
250-300m below top of basement. The principal aim is to improve geological confidence in lode continuity and
grade along 2.3km of J1 and 1.7km of J2, where most drilling activity was placed in 2018.

Drill Results

Drilling continues with forty six holes now complete (Table 1, Figures 2 and 3). Assays are now available for an
additional thirteen holes, JE19D014 and JE19D016-JE19D027, which are similar in tenor to those recently reported?.
Importantly, continuity of mineralisation through the host structures J1 and J2 is strong (Figures 4 and 5). Significant
copper-gold intercepts are summarised below and provided in detail in Table 2.

' Refer MEP report to ASX, Jericho JV reports first drill assays for 2019 campaign, dated 6 June 2019
2 Refer MEP report to ASX, Drilling resumes at Jericho Copper discovery, dated 4 April 2019
3 Refer MEP report to ASX, Jericho JV reports first drill assays for 2019 campaign, dated 6 June 2019
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J1 Zone

JE19D014:
« 27m @ 1.20% Cu and 0.16g/t Au from 295m
including 7.9m @ 3.16% Cu and 0.39g/t Au from 299m

JE19D017:
+ 21m @ 1.40% Cu and 0.39g/t Au from 200m
including 8m @ 2.70% Cu and 0.88g/t Au from 201m

JE19D018:
+ 18m @ 1.34% Cu and 0.30g/t Au from 98m
including 4m @ 3.70% Cu and 0.99g/t Au from 112m

JE19DO019:
+ 6.9m @ 1.55% Cu and 0.32g/t Au from 281.1Tm

JE19D020:
« 8m @ 1.26% Cu and 0.28g/t Au from 302m

JE19D021:
+ 17.35m @ 1.60% Cu and 0.32g/t Au from 272.65m
including 5.35m @ 2.94% Cu and 0.25g/t Au from 272.65m

JE19D022:
« 7m @ 0.81% Cu and 0.21 g/t Au from 228m
« 5m @ 2.35% Cu and 0.59g/t Au from 242m

JE19D025:
« 5m @ 1.21% Cu and 0.38g/t Au from 313m

JE19D027:
+ 12m @ 0.75% Cu and 0.07g/t Au from 92m
« 1m @ 1.67% Cu and 0.50g/t Au from 140m

Next Steps

Drilling continues with 2 rigs operating on a 24/7 basis until completion of the current campaign, around end July
2019. Assay results will be made available on a regular basis.

ASX: MEP
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J2 Zone

JE19D016:
+ 12m @ 1.45% Cu and 0.16g/t Au from 181m
including 6m @ 2.71% Cu and 0.29g/t Au from 181m

JE19D023:
+ 3m @ 1.08% Cu and 0.26g/t Au from 127m

JE19D024:
« 3m @ 1.24% Cu and 0.13g/t Au from 252m

JE19D026:
+ 14m @ 0.50% Cu and 0.06g/t Au from 145m

www.minotaurexploration.com.au
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Figure 1: Jericho JV area with drill hole locations and copper-gold lode positions
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Figure 4: Jericho cross section at 7679075mN, looking north, showing drill holes intercepting J1 and J2 lodes.
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Table 1: Jericho drill collar details for holes referred to in text. Coordinates are in GDA94, Zone 54

JE19D014 498622 7679402 201 -75 69 348.8
JE19D016 498812 7679100 201 -77 80 241
JE19D017 498626 7679294 201 -65 80 235.8
JE19D018 498710 7679098 202 -65 85 155
JE19D019 498602 7679097 202 -68 70 322.7
JE19D020 498625 7679293 201 -75 70 336.7
JE19D021 498606 7679202 202 -73 70 314.6
JE19D022 498580 7678898 203 -55 80 267.6
JE19D023 498683 7678200 202 -65 85 158
JE19D024 498612 7678199 203 -68 70 310.4
JE19D025 498575 7678897 203 -72 75 335.1
JE19D026 498716 7678398 202 -67 85 187.9
JE19D027 498694 7679002 201 -62 85 148
JE19D028 498633 7679001 201 -65 75 237.2
JE19D029 498713 7678401 202 -79 75 246.5
JE19D030 498636 7678404 203 -72 75 354.8
JE19D031 498628 7679000 201 -78 75 330.8
JE19D032 498751 7678701 200 -72 75 248.2
JE19D033 498746 7678600 204 -57 82 144
JE19D034 498692 7678900 201 -60 80 135
JE19D035 498696 7678804 205 -70 75 3715
JE19D036 498744 7678599 204 -77 75 262.1
JE19D037 498679 7678600 204 -72 70 3774
JE19D038 498614 7678805 205 -63 75 246.6
JE19D039 498758 7678704 203 -50 85 160
JE19D040 498818 7679100 205 -60 85 142
JE19D041 498639 7679508 198 -75 75 306.6
JE19D042 498731 7678499 201 -52 85 148
JE19D043 498662 7678504 201 -72 75 328.2
JE19D044 498737 7679799 199 -75 85 124
JE19D045 498647 7678901 198 -63 78 236
JE19D046 498697 7678303 201 -60 85 134.8

ASX: MEP Minotaur Exploration Ltd
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Table 2: Significant intercepts for drill holes referred to in text. Assays in bold are >1% Cu. Hole depths and intervals are downhole measurements.

JE19D014 292 293 1 0.46 0.03 Diamond J1
JE19D014 293 294 1 0.10 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D014 294 295 1 0.40 0.17 Diamond J1
JE19D014 295 296 1 0.64 0.15 Diamond J1
JE19D014 296 297 1 0.31 0.15 Diamond J1
JE19D014 297 298 1 0.31 0.06 Diamond J1
JE19D014 298 299 1 0.20 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D014 299 300 1 1.34 0.17 Diamond J1
JE19D014 300 301 1 1.05 1.1 Diamond J1
JE19D014 301 301.9 0.9 4.78 0.93 Diamond J1
JE19D014 301.9 302.9 1 5.36 0.69 Diamond J1
JE19D014 302.9 304 1.1 1.22 0.07 Diamond J1
JE19D014 304 305 1 0.44 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D014 305 306.1 1.1 0.17 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D014 306.1 306.9 0.8 13.70 0.18 Diamond J1
JE19D014 306.9 308 1 0.33 0.005 Diamond J1
JE19D014 308 309 1 0.91 0.07 Diamond J1
JE19D014 309 310 1 0.03 0.005 Diamond J1
JE19D014 310 311 1 0.01 0.005 Diamond J1
JE19D014 311 312 1 0.00 0.005 Diamond J1
JE19D014 312 313 1 0.01 0.005 Diamond J1
JE19D014 313 314 1 0.01 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D014 314 315 1 0.01 0.005 Diamond J1
JE19D014 315 316 1 0.05 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D014 316 317 1 0.06 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D014 317 318 1 0.34 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D014 318 319 1 1.00 0.38 Diamond J1
JE19D014 319 320 1 0.65 0.05 Diamond J1
JE19D014 320 321 1 1.24 0.15 Diamond J1
JE19D014 321 322 1 1.33 0.17 Diamond J1
JE19D014 322 323 1 0.48 0.02 Diamond J1

ASX: MEP Minotaur Exploration Ltd
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JE19D016 181 182 1 6.15 0.5 RC J2
JE19D016 182 183 1 1.42 0.12 RC J2
JE19D016 183 184 1 0.27 0.19 RC J2
JE19D016 184 185 1 0.87 0.09 RC J2
JE19D016 185 186 1 6.36 0.75 RC J2
JE19D016 186 187 1 1.21 0.1 RC J2
JE19D016 187 188 1 0.23 0.03 RC J2
JE19D016 188 189 1 0.05 0.02 RC J2
JE19D016 189 190 1 0.06 0.01 RC J2
JE19D016 190 191 1 0.21 0.03 RC J2
JE19D016 191 192 1 0.34 0.05 RC J2
JE19D016 192 193 1 0.22 0.05 RC J2
JE19D016 200 201 1 0.31 0.11 RC J2
JE19D016 201 202 1 0.23 0.04 RC J2
JE19D016 202 203 1 1.09 0.13 RC J2
JE19D016 203 204 1 0.17 0.02 RC J2
JE19D016 204 205 1 0.37 0.03 RC J2
JE19D016 205 206 1 0.07 0.02 RC J2
JE19D016 206 207 1 0.29 0.02 RC J2
JE19D016 207 208 1 1.40 0.03 RC J2
JE19D016 208 209 1 1.20 0.03 RC J2
JE19D016 209 210 1 0.05 0.005 RC J2
JE19D016 210 211 1 0.13 0.005 RC J2
JE19D016 211 212 1 0.50 0.04 RC J2
JE19D016 212 213 1 0.83 0.01 RC J2
JE19D016 213 214 1 0.93 0.01 RC J2
JE19D016 214 215 1 2.56 0.02 RC J2
JE19D016 215 216 1 1.68 0.04 RC J2
JE19D016 216 217 1 0.31 0.005 RC J2
JE19D017 200 201 1 0.78 0.12 Diamond J1
JE19D017 201 202 1 3.20 0.41 Diamond J1
JE19D017 202 203 1 3.54 0.47 Diamond J1

Minotaur Exploration Ltd
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JE19D017 203 204 1 0.88 0.37 Diamond J1
JE19D017 204 205 1 2.48 0.44 Diamond J1
JE19D017 205 206 1 1.98 3.71 Diamond J1
JE19D017 206 207 1 4.65 0.25 Diamond J1
JE19D017 207 208 1 0.93 0.21 Diamond J1
JE19D017 208 209 1 3.98 1.21 Diamond J1
JE19D017 209 210 1 0.16 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D017 210 211 1 0.05 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D017 211 212 1 0.28 0.03 Diamond J1
JE19D017 212 213 1 0.89 0.27 Diamond )1
JE19D017 213 214 1 1.69 0.4 Diamond )1
JE19D017 214 215 1 0.27 0.02 Diamond )1
JE19D017 215 216 1 0.02 0.01 Diamond 1
JE19D017 216 217 1 0.22 0.09 Diamond )
JE19D017 217 218 1 0.08 0.04 Diamond )
JE19D017 218 219 1 0.54 0.04 Diamond 1
JE19D017 219 220 1 0.12 0.05 Diamond 1
JE19D017 220 221 1 2.59 0.1 Diamond )1
JE19D017 221 223 2 0.05 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D017 223 225 2 0.15 0.04 Diamond 1
JE19D017 225 227 2 0.30 0.08 Diamond n
JE19D018 97 98 1 0.43 0.07 RC J1
JE19D018 98 99 1 1.33 0.2 RC J1
JE19D018 99 100 1 0.75 0.13 RC J1
JE19D018 100 101 1 0.34 0.005 RC J1
JE19D018 101 102 1 0.19 0.03 RC n
JE19D018 102 103 1 0.22 0.04 RC n
JE19D018 103 104 1 0.37 0.05 RC J1
JE19D018 104 105 1 0.64 0.02 RC J1
JE19D018 105 106 1 1.46 0.16 RC J1
JE19D018 106 107 1 0.42 0.01 RC J1
JE19D018 107 108 1 0.88 0.27 RC J1

Minotaur Exploration Ltd
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JE19D018 108 109 1 0.62 0.09 RC J1
JE19D018 109 110 1 0.59 0.08 RC J1
JE19D018 110 111 1 0.75 0.13 RC J1
JE19D018 111 112 1 0.82 0.16 RC J1
JE19D018 112 113 1 1.17 0.09 RC J1
JE19D018 113 114 1 0.84 0.24 RC J1
JE19D018 114 115 1 7.26 1.66 RC J1
JE19D018 115 116 1 5.54 1.96 RC J1
JE19D018 116 117 1 0.26 0.02 RC J1
JE19D019 256 257 1 0.24 0.04 Diamond 1
JE19D019 257 258 1 0.38 0.03 Diamond J1
JE19D019 258 259 1 0.21 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D019 259 260 1 0.19 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D019 260 261 1 0.42 0.03 Diamond J1
JE19D019 261 262 1 0.19 0.02 Diamond 1
JE19D019 262 263 1 0.18 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D019 263 264 1 0.12 0.01 Diamond 1
JE19D019 264 265 1 0.10 0.01 Diamond 1
JE19D019 265 266 1 0.24 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D019 266 267 1 0.04 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D019 267 268 1 0.05 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D019 268 269 1 0.34 0.05 Diamond J1
JE19D019 269 270 1 0.36 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D019 270 271 1 0.20 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D019 271 272 1 0.47 0.04 Diamond )
JE19D019 272 273 1 0.00 0.01 Diamond n
JE19D019 273 275 2 0.01 0.01 Diamond 1
JE19D019 275 277 2 0.01 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D019 277 279 2 0.03 0.02 Diamond n
JE19D019 279 280 1 0.02 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D019 280 281.1 1.1 0.13 0.03 Diamond J1
JE19D019 281.1 282 0.9 4.26 1.51 Diamond 1

Minotaur Exploration Ltd
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JE19D019 282 283 1 2.81 0.3 Diamond J1
JE19D019 283 284.1 1.1 1.76 0.18 Diamond J1
JE19D019 284.1 285 0.9 0.54 0.05 Diamond J1
JE19D019 285 286 1 0.14 0.04 Diamond J1
JE19D019 286 287 1 0.78 0.15 Diamond J1
JE19D019 287 288 1 0.71 0.11 Diamond J1
JE19D019 288 289 1 0.23 0.03 Diamond J1
JE19D020 281 282 1 0.31 0.07 Diamond J1
JET19D020 282 283 1 0.16 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D020 283 284 1 0.29 0.04 Diamond J1
JE19D020 284 285 1 0.16 0.02 Diamond n
JE19D020 285 286 1 0.34 0.08 Diamond J1
JE19D020 286 287 1 0.09 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D020 287 288 1 0.06 0.005 Diamond J1
JE19D020 288 289 1 0.13 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D020 289 290 1 0.35 0.06 Diamond J1
JE19D020 290 291 1 0.86 0.13 Diamond J1
JE19D020 291 292 1 0.30 0.03 Diamond n
JE19D020 292 293 1 0.35 0.1 Diamond J1
JE19D020 293 294 1 0.08 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D020 294 296 2 0.03 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D020 296 298 2 0.00 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D020 298 299 1 0.25 0.07 Diamond J1
JE19D020 299 300 1 0.45 0.12 Diamond J1
JE19D020 300 301 1 0.27 0.03 Diamond J1
JE19D020 301 302 1 0.14 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D020 302 302.8 0.8 0.60 0.03 Diamond J1
JE19D020 302.8 303.4 0.6 6.10 2.01 Diamond J1
JE19D020 3034 304 0.6 1.12 0.17 Diamond 1
JE19D020 304 305 1 0.82 0.05 Diamond J1
JE19D020 305 306 1 0.93 0.16 Diamond J1
JE19D020 306 307 1 0.17 0.01 Diamond 1

ASX: MEP Minotaur Exploration Ltd PAGE 13
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JE19D020 307 308 1 0.48 0.09 Diamond J1
JE19D020 308 309 1 0.67 0.06 Diamond J1
JE19D020 309 310 1 2.19 0.53 Diamond J1
JE19D020 310 311 1 0.04 0.005 Diamond J1
JE19D020 311 312 1 0.02 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D020 312 313 1 0.16 0.005 Diamond J1
JE19D020 313 314 1 0.14 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D020 314 315 1 0.14 0.005 Diamond J1
JE19D020 315 316 1 0.27 0.11 Diamond J1
JE19D020 316 317 1 0.68 0.05 Diamond J1
JE19D021 239 240 1 0.12 0.01 Diamond 1
JE19D021 240 241 1 0.27 0.03 Diamond )
JE19D021 241 242 1 0.26 0.03 Diamond )
JE19D021 242 243 1 0.48 0.06 Diamond )
JE19D021 243 244 1 0.25 0.01 Diamond )1
JE19D021 244 245 1 0.27 0.02 Diamond )1
JE19D021 245 246 1 1.09 0.24 Diamond n
JE19D021 246 247 1 0.31 0.02 Diamond )1
JE19D021 247 248 1 0.26 0.01 Diamond )
JE19D021 248 249 1 0.23 0.02 Diamond 1
JE19D021 272 272.65 0.65 0.12 0.01 Diamond 1
JE19D021 272.65 273.35 0.7 9.37 1.11 Diamond J1
JE19D021 273.35 274.05 0.7 9.09 0.4 Diamond J1
JE19D021 274.05 275 0.95 1.22 0.07 Diamond J1
JE19D021 275 276 1 0.45 0.03 Diamond N
JE19D021 276 277 1 0.61 0.08 Diamond N
JE19D021 277 278 1 0.59 0.1 Diamond )
JE19D021 278 279 1 0.31 0.03 Diamond N
JE19D021 279 280 1 0.13 0.04 Diamond J1
JE19D021 280 281 1 0.16 0.12 Diamond J1
JE19D021 281 282 1 0.09 0.03 Diamond N
JE19D021 282 283 1 2.54 0.55 Diamond J1

Minotaur Exploration Ltd
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JE19D021 283 284 1 1.29 0.43 Diamond J1
JE19D021 284 285 1 2.12 0.98 Diamond J1
JE19D021 285 286 1 2.51 0.96 Diamond J1
JE19D021 286 287 1 1.87 0.93 Diamond J1
JE19D021 287 288 1 0.12 0.04 Diamond J1
JE19D021 288 289 1 0.40 0.09 Diamond J1
JE19D021 289 290 1 0.55 0.1 Diamond J1
JE19D021 290 291 1 0.22 0.03 Diamond J1
JE19D021 291 292 1 0.02 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D021 292 293 1 0.09 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D021 293 294 1 0.60 0.04 Diamond J1
JE19D022 227 228 1 0.13 0.02 Diamond )
JE19D022 228 229 1 1.32 0.05 Diamond N
JE19D022 229 230 1 0.71 0.1 Diamond 1
JE19D022 230 231 1 1.34 0.36 Diamond 1
JE19D022 231 232 1 0.05 0.02 Diamond 1
JE19D022 232 233 1 0.14 0.11 Diamond 1
JE19D022 233 234 1 0.35 0.08 Diamond J1
JE19D022 234 235 1 1.76 0.3 Diamond 1
JE19D022 235 236 1 0.07 0.04 Diamond J1
JE19D022 236 237 1 0.05 0.005 Diamond J1
JE19D022 237 238 1 0.09 0.03 Diamond J1
JE19D022 238 239 1 0.02 0.005 Diamond J1
JE19D022 239 240 1 0.07 0.04 Diamond J1
JE19D022 240 241 1 0.16 0.02 Diamond )1
JE19D022 241 242 1 0.11 0.01 Diamond )
JE19D022 242 243 1 0.44 0.08 Diamond )
JE19D022 243 244 1 1.71 0.28 Diamond )1
JE19D022 244 245 1 1.06 1.63 Diamond )
JE19D022 245 2455 0.5 0.97 0.05 Diamond N
JE19D022 245.5 246.5 1 7.90 0.89 Diamond J1
JE19D022 246.5 247 0.5 0.37 0.04 Diamond J1

Minotaur Exploration Ltd

www.minotaurexploration.com.au

PAGE 15




ASX: MEP

JE19D023 117 118 1 0.13 0.01 RC J2
JE19D023 118 119 1 0.10 0.01 RC J2
JE19D023 119 120 1 0.51 0.34 RC J2
JE19D023 120 121 1 0.54 0.07 RC J2
JE19D023 121 122 1 0.26 0.25 RC J2
JE19D023 122 123 1 0.05 0.01 RC J2
JE19D023 123 124 1 0.03 0.01 RC J2
JE19D023 124 125 1 0.02 0.005 RC J2
JE19D023 125 126 1 0.02 0.005 RC J2
JE19D023 126 127 1 0.13 0.02 RC J2
JE19D023 127 128 1 0.92 0.07 RC J2
JE19D023 128 129 1 0.80 0.29 RC J2
JE19D023 129 130 1 1.51 0.42 RC J2
JE19D023 130 131 1 0.46 0.1 RC J2
JE19D023 131 132 1 0.24 0.06 RC J2
JE19D023 132 133 1 0.19 0.23 RC J2
JE19D024 244 246 2 0.33 0.03 Diamond J2
JE19D024 246 247 1 0.08 0.005 Diamond J2
JE19D024 247 248 1 0.17 0.03 Diamond J2
JE19D024 248 249 1 0.71 0.05 Diamond J2
JE19D024 249 250 1 0.09 0.02 Diamond J2
JE19D024 250 251 1 0.10 0.02 Diamond J2
JE19D024 251 252 1 0.34 0.01 Diamond J2
JE19D024 252 253 1 0.84 0.12 Diamond J2
JE19D024 253 254 1 1.44 0.13 Diamond J2
JE19D024 254 255 1 1.46 0.15 Diamond J2
JE19D024 255 256 1 0.12 0.01 Diamond J2
JE19D024 256 257 1 0.18 0.02 Diamond J2
JE19D025 293 294 1 0.21 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D025 294 295 1 0.22 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D025 295 296 1 0.82 0.04 Diamond J1
JE19D025 296 297 1 0.25 0.01 Diamond J1
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JE19D025 297 298 1 0.13 0.005 Diamond J1
JE19D025 298 299 1 0.26 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D025 299 300 1 0.21 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D025 300 301 1 0.26 0.04 Diamond J1
JE19D025 301 302 1 0.28 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D025 302 303 1 0.40 0.12 Diamond J1
JE19D025 303 304 1 0.13 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D025 304 305 1 0.20 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D025 305 306 1 0.12 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D025 306 307 1 0.13 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D025 307 308 1 0.12 0.04 Diamond J1
JE19D025 308 309 1 0.31 0.07 Diamond J1
JE19D025 309 310 1 0.07 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D025 310 311 1 0.01 0.005 Diamond J1
JE19D025 311 312 1 0.16 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D025 312 313 1 0.06 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D025 313 314 1 0.97 0.1 Diamond J1
JE19D025 314 315 1 0.15 0.02 Diamond J1
JE19D025 315 316 1 1.97 0.77 Diamond J1
JE19D025 316 317 1 0.93 0.12 Diamond J1
JE19D025 317 318 1 2.02 0.9 Diamond J1
JE19D025 318 319 1 0.14 0.11 Diamond J1
JE19D025 319 320 1 0.12 0.01 Diamond J1
JE19D026 136 138 2 0.16 0.02 Diamond J2
JE19D026 138 139 1 0.27 0.06 Diamond J2
JE19D026 139 140 1 0.18 0.04 Diamond J2
JE19D026 140 141 1 0.34 0.04 Diamond J2
JE19D026 141 142 1 0.09 0.01 Diamond J2
JE19D026 142 143 1 0.11 0.04 Diamond J2
JE19D026 143 144 1 0.25 0.06 Diamond J2
JE19D026 144 145 1 0.39 0.08 Diamond J2
JE19D026 145 146 1 1.49 0.09 Diamond J2
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JE19D026 146 147 1 0.25 0.05 Diamond J2
JE19D026 147 148 1 0.28 0.04 Diamond J2
JE19D026 148 149 1 0.33 0.07 Diamond J2
JE19D026 149 150 1 0.13 0.05 Diamond J2
JE19D026 150 151 1 0.02 0.02 Diamond J2
JE19D026 151 152 1 0.18 0.01 Diamond J2
JE19D026 152 153 1 0.23 0.03 Diamond J2
JE19D026 153 154 1 0.95 0.3 Diamond J2
JE19D026 154 155 1 0.55 0.03 Diamond J2
JE19D026 155 156 1 0.95 0.03 Diamond J2
JE19D026 156 157 1 0.49 0.02 Diamond J2
JE19D026 157 158 1 0.51 0.08 Diamond J2
JE19D026 158 159 1 0.71 0.02 Diamond J2
JE19D026 159 160 1 0.36 0.06 Diamond J2
JE19D027 86 87 1 0.41 0.04 RC J1
JE19D027 87 88 1 0.16 0.05 RC J1
JE19D027 88 89 1 0.26 0.08 RC J1
JE19D027 89 90 1 0.12 0.03 RC J1
JE19D027 90 91 1 0.08 0.04 RC J1
JE19D027 91 92 1 0.04 0.005 RC J1
JE19D027 92 93 1 1.07 0.15 RC J1
JE19D027 93 94 1 1.51 0.22 RC J1
JE19D027 94 95 1 0.20 0.005 RC J1
JE19D027 95 96 1 0.14 0.005 RC J1
JE19D027 96 97 1 0.23 0.005 RC J1
JE19D027 97 98 1 0.64 0.02 RC J1
JE19D027 98 99 1 0.55 0.04 RC J1
JE19D027 99 100 1 0.33 0.03 RC J1
JE19D027 100 101 1 0.53 0.04 RC J1
JE19D027 101 102 1 1.09 0.11 RC n
JE19D027 102 103 1 2.23 0.16 RC n
JE19D027 103 104 1 0.56 0.08 RC J1
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JE19D027 104 105 1 0.19 0.03 RC J1
JE19D027 105 106 1 0.15 0.03 RC J1
JE19D027 106 107 1 0.21 0.1 RC J1
JE19D027 107 108 1 0.06 0.01 RC J1
JE19D027 108 109 1 0.18 0.03 RC J1
JE19D027 109 110 1 0.22 0.05 RC J1
JE19D027 110 111 1 0.07 0.03 RC J1
JE19D027 11 112 1 0.23 0.04 RC J1
JE19D027 125 126 1 0.14 0.1 RC J1
JET19D027 126 127 1 0.10 0.03 RC J1
JET19D027 127 128 1 0.33 0.11 RC J1
JE19D027 128 129 1 0.10 0.03 RC J1
JE19D027 129 130 1 0.14 0.02 RC J1
JE19D027 130 131 1 0.12 0.06 RC J1
JE19D027 131 132 1 0.07 0.02 RC N
JE19D027 132 133 1 0.06 0.02 RC J1
JE19D027 133 134 1 0.05 0.02 RC J1
JE19D027 134 135 1 0.11 0.03 RC N
JE19D027 135 136 1 0.08 0.02 RC J1
JE19D027 136 137 1 0.20 0.11 RC J1
JE19D027 137 138 1 0.11 0.03 RC N
JE19D027 138 139 1 0.05 0.02 RC J1
JE19D027 139 140 1 0.03 0.02 RC J1
JET19D027 140 141 1 1.67 0.5 RC J1
JE19D027 141 142 1 0.25 0.03 RC J1
JET19D027 142 143 1 0.29 0.09 RC J1
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About the Jericho JV

The Jericho JV* is a joint venture between OZ Minerals (ASX: OZL) and Minotaur Exploration Limited specifically
covering the Jericho copper-gold discovery (Figure 1). The agreement applying from 1 April 2019 provides for
Minotaur to be‘loan carried’for all further work in relation to Jericho until the project is developed and in commercial
production. OZ Minerals’ beneficial ownership of the Jericho Joint Venture is 80% (Minotaur 20%). Loan amounts
being advanced by OZ Minerals will be non-recourse and repayable only if positive cash flow emanates from
production at Jericho. Minotaur and OZ Minerals signed a binding term sheet setting out formulation of the Jericho
Joint Venture, for which a full form definitive agreement is in preparation.

COMPETENT PERSON'S STATEMENT

